ARVIND KUMAR VAISH

75/124, Ranjeet Purwa, Dhankutti, Kanpur-208001

To,
The Manager Listing,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,Fort,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011, Pleased find enclosed herewith the necessary information in prescribed format under the said regulations pertaining to acquisition of 26,950 (1.87%) equity shares of the company by way of inter-se Off Market transfer by way of gift deed between members of the company.

Kindly find the same in order and take in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

Arvind Kumar Vaish

Encl: A/a

CC to:

M/S ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED

CIN: L20219WB1985PLC096557

Regd. Office: 16 Tara Chand Dutta Street

(2nd Floor), Kolkata 700073

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Assam Entrade Ltd		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons		Mr. Arvind Kumar Vaish		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group		No		
Name of Stock Exchange(s) where the TC shares are listed		BSE Ltd		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before	e the acquisition/sale- under conside	ration, Holo	ling of:	
b) S	shares carrying voting rights shares in the nature of encumbrance oledge/ lien/ non-disposal indertaking/ others)	79625	5.53	5.53
s	oting rights (VR) otherwise than by hares	-	-	-
o a	Varrants/convertible securities/any ther instrument that entitles the cquirer to receive shares carrying oting rights in the TC (specify holding n each category)		-	
Tota	1 (a+b+c+d)	79625	5.53	5.53
Details of acquisition/sale:				
a	hares carrying voting rights cquired/sold	26950	1.87	1.87
	'Rs acquired /sold otherwise than by hares	-		-
or ac vo	Varrants/convertible securities/any ther instrument that entitles the cquirer to receive shares carrying oting rights in the TC (specify holding n each category) acquired/ sold			
d) S	shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	-		

Amp

Total (a+b+c+/-d)	26950	1.87	1.87
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	106575	7.40	7.40
Total (a+b+c+d)	106575	7.40	7.40
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/ encumbrance etc).	Off Market (Gift Deed)		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Fully Paid-up 26,950 Equity Shares of Assam Entrade Ltd are acquired		
Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	2 nd May, 2024		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	1439790 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1439790 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1439790 E	quity Shares of R	s.10/- each

Notes:

- 1. (*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- 2. (*)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Name: Mr. Arvind Kumar Vaish

Place: Kanpur Date: 08-05-2024